ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSES (2012-13)

Table:1 Rating of the particulars as given by Alumni

Sltrongly Disagree | Neutral Agree Strongly Total
isagree Agree
DEO 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Service 0 1 1 0 0 2
| Feel Proud to 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
be the Students Student 0 0 1 0 9 10
0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 90.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 0 5 1 6
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
The Learning | Service 0 0 0 2 0 2
had in the 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
College is useful Student 0 0 0 4 6 10
in my Career 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 0 4 2 6
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
DEO 0 1 0 0 0 1
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Service 0 0 2 0 0 2
Development 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Activity Student 1 2 2 4 1 10
10.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 10.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 1 4 1 6
0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Service 1 0 1 0 0 2
Satisfaction 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Student 0 0 1 6 3 10
0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 60.0% 30.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 3 1 2 6
0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 16.7% 33.3% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Service 0 1 0 1 0 2
) 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Grivances Student 0 0 3 5 2 10
0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 4 2 0 6
0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 1 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Service 0 1 0 1 0 2
Adequecy of 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0%
facilities as they Student 0 0 4 6 0 10
were during my 0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0% 100.0%
tenure Teacher 0 1 2 1 2 6
0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Development in DEO 0 0 1 0 0 1
the College . 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Service 0 0 2 0 0 2




0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Student 0 0 3 4 3 10
0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 40.0% 30.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 0 6 0 6
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
The College in Service 0 0 1 0 1 2
involving alumni 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
in its activities Student 0 0 2 > 3 10
0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 0 3 3 6
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
DEO 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Service 0 0 1 0 1 2
Role to play in 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
facilities Student 0 0 4 4 2 10
0.0% 0.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 100.0%
Teacher 0 0 0 4 2 6
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
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evelopment in the College he College is involving alumini in its Role to play in facilities
activities

A. 1 Feel Proud to be the Student of Pragjyotish College:
Among DEOQO’s, about 100% strongly agree that ‘I Feel Proud to be the Student of
Pragjyotish college’ and remaining are negligible.
50% of Services have disagreed as well as remain neutral towards the same condition.
The percentages of Students who are neutral and strongly agree to this condition are
10.0% and 90.0% respectively
Again, among Teachers, about 16.7% strongly agrees and 83.3% agrees to the above
condition.
B. The Learning I had in the College is useful in my Career:

» Among DEQ’s, all are neutral to the condition that ‘The Learning | had in the College is

useful in my Career’ and remaining are negligible.
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100% of Services are also agrees to the same condition.

About 40.0% and 60.0% of Student have agreed and strongly agreed to the above
condition.

Again, among Teachers, about 66.7% have agrees and 33.3% strongly agrees to the
condition.

Development Activities Organized by the College for My Overall Development are

Helpful:

>

>
>

>

Among DEQ’s, about 100% disagree to the above condition and remaining are
negligible.

100% of Services remained neutral towards the same condition.

About 10.0% of Students have strongly disagreed and strongly agreed to this condition.
Also 20.0% of them have both disagreed and neutral and 40.0% have agreed to the same
condition.

Again, among Teachers, about 16.7% are neutral, 66.7% agrees and 16.7% strongly
agrees to the above condition.

. Satisfaction about the College Campus Environment :

>

>
>

>

Among DEO’s, all are strongly agree that “Satisfaction about the College Campus
Environment” and remaining are negligible.

50% of Services are both neutral and strongly disagree to the same condition.

The percentages of Students who remains neutral, agree and strongly agree to this
condition are 10.0%, 60.0% and 30.0% respectively

Again, among Teachers, about 50.0% are neutral, 16.7% agrees and 33.3% strongly
agrees to the above condition.

Grievances are Properly Handled at the College:

>
>
>

>

Among DEQ’s, about 100% are neutral that ‘Grivances are properly handled at the
college’ and remaining are negligible.

50% of Services are both disagree and agree to the same condition.

The percentages of Students who are neutral, agree and disagree to this condition are
30.0%, 50.0% and 20.0% respectively.

Again, among Teachers, about 66.7% are neutral and 33.3% agrees to the condition.

. Adequacy of Facilities as they were during my tenure as a Student at the College:

>
>

>

>

Among DEO?’s, all are neutral to the given condition and remaining are negligible.

50% of Services are both disagree and agree to the given condition and remaining is
negligible.

The percentages of Students who are neutral and agree to this condition are 40.0%, and
60.0% respectively.

Again, 16.7% of Teachers are both disagree and agree to this condition and 33.3% of
them remains neutral and strongly agree to the above condition.

Development in the College in recent years are Appreciative:

>
>
>

>

Among DEQ’s, about 100% remain neutral that ‘Development in the College in recent
years are appreciative’ and remaining are negligible.

100% of Services are neutral to the above condition.

The percentages of Students who are neutral, agree and strongly agree to this condition
are 30.0%, 40.0% and 30.0% respectively

Again, among Teachers, all of them, that is 100% agrees to the given condition.

. The College is involving Alumni in its Activities:

>

>

Among DEO’s, about 100% strongly agree that ‘The College is involving alumni in its
activities” and remaining are negligible.

50% of Services are both neutral and strongly agree to the above condition and remaining
is negligible.



» About 20.0% of Students are neutral and 50.0% agrees and 30.0% strongly agrees to this
condition.

» The percentage of Teachers who agrees and strongly agrees to this condition is same, i.e.,
50.0%.

I The Alumni have a Role to Play in Financially Strengthening of the College:

» All DEO’s strongly agree to the condition that ‘the alumni have a role to play in
financially strengthening of the college’ and remaining are negligible.

» 50% of Services are both neutral and strongly agree to the same condition.

» The percentage of Students who are both neutral and agree is 40.0% and about 20.0% of
them have strongly agreed to this condition.

» Again, among Teachers, about 66.7% have agreed and 33.3% have strongly agreed to the
given condition.

CONCLUSION:

Of all the above conditions, the maximum percentage of ALUMINI in our College
have agreed only for the conditions | Feel Proud to be a student of Pragjyotish college, The
Learning | had in the College is useful in my Career, Development in the college and Role to
play in financial Strengthening of the college.



